## PRESS RELEASE



No. 17/2014 5 December 2014

## Juraj Lelkes appointed VIG special adviser for Slovakia and Romania

At its meeting on 3 December, Vienna Insurance Group Supervisory Board – based on a proposal of CEO Peter Hagen, in recognition of Juraj Lelkes' outstanding performance – requested Mr Lelkes, CEO and Chairman of the Managing Board of Kooperativa Slovakia, to advise the Chairman of the Managing Board of VIG on the Group's future development in Slovakia and particularly in Romania, starting from 1 January 2015. The Supervisory Board accepted the recommendation unanimously.

Günter Geyer, Chairman of Vienna Insurance Group Supervisory Board commented: "Vienna Insurance Group's sustainable long-term success in Slovakia is a direct result of Juraj Lelkes' strong leadership and knowledge of the market. He has been the driving force behind our operations in the country. His experience and expertise will continue to play a significant part in the Group's development in future. I would like to congratulate Mr Lelkes on this latest step in his career and thank him for his willingness to extend his success story beyond Slovakia."

Juraj Lelkes has an excellent track record since he took over at Kooperativa Slovakia in 2003. He achieved a number of landmark successes with Kooperativa during the liberalisation of the Slovakian motor insurance market, gradually increasing the company's leadership in the segment. VIG is currently the country's leading motor insurer, with a market share of more than 40 percent. Juraj Lelkes made a significant contribution to this performance.

**Vienna Insurance Group** (VIG) is the leading insurance specialist in Austria as well as in Central and Eastern Europe. About 50 companies in 25 countries form a Group with a long-standing tradition, strong brands and close customer relations. VIG looks back on 190 years of experience in the insurance business. With about 23,000 employees, Vienna Insurance Group is the clear market leader in its core markets. It is therefore excellently positioned to take advantage of the long-term growth opportunities in a region with 180 million people. The listed Vienna Insurance Group is the best-rated company of ATX, the leading index of Vienna Stock Exchange; its share is also listed on the Prague Stock Exchange.

## If you have any questions, please contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP
Public Relations
Schottenring 30

Alexander Jedlicka +43 50 390-21029, <u>alexander.jedlicka@vig.com</u>
Silvia Polan +43 50 390-21064, <u>silvia.polan@vig.com</u>
Julia Thaller +43 50 390-26814, julia.thaller@vig.com

1010 Vienna

All press releases are available for download: http://www.vig.com